
l;r ,:i r'ilr

O.,,,
CITY OF

Off ace of
E

'G'it \/- rF

S

I t
7/,ItN

Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 20O4

Notice of Award

Mr. CHULITO B. CU
Proprietor
SORSOCON CEMINI PRTNTERS
Maharlika Highway
Tugos , Sorsogbn City

Dear Mr. Cu,

Based on the BAC Resolution recornmendiog Award which was approved , we are pleased to
infom vou thar the BIX)KBINDING OF RECONSTRIICTED CML Rf,GISTRY BOOKS in
the amount of Sixly Ni,ae Thousand Fiw Hundrcd Fiftv Six und 25/100 Pesos
( ? 69,556.25) Onb is hereby awarded to you.

:iiil:.^,"R4l
City Mayor

etor
SORSOGON GEMINI PRINTERS
Maharlika Highway
Tugos , Sorsogon City

Date: rr1'4',4
CITY P

BACON
L LJ

OEC I O ill2lr

U]E OFFICE4SU
C]

I'I.RKET OFFICE
!.G

clvl

i

CIII]LI

tjEC 10

L

t\

DEC I EMI
Er

ao o

December 04, 2024

Conforme:



T ITTATft-

Off ice of E
E

Ltrz:Mgrz
N

--l

CITY OF

r r ,r ra'- .r' Io '.,s I

aiii

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revis€d on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

D€cember 06 , 2024

Mr. CHULITO B. CU
hoprietor
SORSOGON GEMINI PRINTERS
Maharlika Highlvay
Tugos , Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. lIL

The attached Cont.act Ageement having been approved. notice is hereby given to SORSOGON
GEMINT PRINTERS that delivery may commence on dre BooKBINDING oF
RECONSTRUCTED CIVIL RECISTRY BOOKS effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipl and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

:ffi::,^..Ro
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name of the Representative ofthe Bidder: CiIJUIO B. c,

ct"/iL SECURIw ur'lll
oFFrcE{su ,

R
L(

t)EC 1 0 202{

? /n\fJlll L[r

DEc 1lry-
8Y--

L

DEU I I 20Ell

E!

':;';:i::'I' .-,=,
ctP t3170t21toal11aa

o O o
llt

Authorized Signature:

!



4

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS ACREEMF]N] madc this 56 day of December ,2024 betweon Mr. Ester E. Hsmor, City
Mryor, city ofsorsogon Philippines ( hereinaftcr callcd thc " Entity" ) ofthe one part and CHULITO
B.CU Authorizcd Rcprcsmtative of SORSOGON GEMINI PRINTERS ( hereinalicr callcd
the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entit, invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services. viz 899[B!!D!NG-.]q[
RECONSTRUCTED CML REGISTRY BOOKS during the S1a1c of ll€ahh Emqgcncy and has

accepted a Bid by thc Supplicr for the suppl), ofthose goods and sewices i n the sr.Jm S j!!,.Ni!!ft9!t!!!
Five Hundred Fifty Sk a,rd 25/100 Pesos ( ? 69,556.25) Onlf (hereinalier called 'the Contract
Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT MTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agrcement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refered to.
I

2 The following documents as requfued by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integml part ofthis Agreement, vrz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

&o

E
l.c

ll Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requkements. Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documelts submifted (a&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, if any, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Secu ty;

Notice ofAward ofContract and the Bidder's confome thereto: and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs Winnins bidder aErees thal
additional cotrtract documetrts or informatiotr orescribed bv the GppB

1[,

iv.

l!- sEcuR.Iry UNIT are su
G

DEc 1 0 202{

BYt

e Con

DEc I 0 2021oEC10mil
8Y*_

B'/

for the con

o oa o

\

Contract No. 2024- 1767 S\?

Nil ofl,



3. [n consideration for the sum of slrn Sixt! Nihe Thousand Handred Fift! Si\
qnd 25/100 Peso| ( | 69,556.25) Onlf or such other sums as may be

asccrtaincd, SORSOGON Gf,MINI PRINTf,RS agrees to viz BOOKBINDINC
in accordance withOF Rf,CONSTRUCTf,D CIVIL RECTSTRY BOOKS

his/her/irs Bid.

4 T}P' City Govefimenl of Sorsoqol agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caus€d this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws of Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. IIAMOR

City Moyor

for:

CITY GOYERNMENT OF SORSIOGON

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPTNES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOCON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME Ihis dav
Province of Sorsogon. Philippincs. pcrsonally appeared

NAME

Aut ho / i z e d Re pre s e nt at iv e

for:

SO RSOGON G EMINI PRINTE RS

2024 in the Cily ofsorsogon.

TAX IDENT]FICAT]ON NTJMBER

MA, ESTI]R I], HAMOR

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the samc is free and voluntary act a.nd deed ofthe entities which they reprcsent
respectively.

This instrument, is a CONTRAC l consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signcd by the paxties h6eto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

948-889-852

IN WII NESS WHERIOI, I have hereunto ser my hand th€ day. the year and place

Doc No.
Page No
Book No.
Scries of

NMA

9r!

NOTARY PIIBI,I(]

I|
3?51!
rarTt
IC

{{&


